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AN ING: A WARNING:

Not for children under 3 years. ASSEMBLY BY AN ADULT

A\ AVERTISSEMENT:| A\ AVERTISSEMENT:

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION - Petites pieces. MONTAGE PAR UN ADULTE.

Should you require assistance with your toy, contact JAKKS consumer relations at consumers@jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only

Pour toute assistance concernant ce produit, priére de joindre le Service a la clientele de JAKKS par courriel : consumers@jakks.com ou
composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.
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Please read this manual before assembly. Save your Receipt for Warranty.

Adult Assembly and Maintenance Required.

Priére de lire ce mode d’emploi avant I’lassemblage. Conserver le ticket de caisse pour garantie.

Montage et entretien devant étre confié a un adulte
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A) Specification

Age: 3 to 5 years old
Maximum Weight Capacity: 25 kg (55 Ibs)
Speed: Forward maximum approximately 2.5 mph (4.0 km/h)
Reverse maximum approximately 2.5 mph (4.0 km/h)
Battery (Toy): 6V 7AH
Motor: 6V
Charger: Input AC 100-240V 50-60Hz /
Output DC 7.2V 1.0A
Sound Box Battery: 2 x AA (1.5V) Alkaline
Initial Charging Time: 12 hours before first use
Recharge Time: approximately 10-12 hours
Operating Time: approximately 45-60 minutes

B) Important Information
Direct adult supervision and maintenance
is required at all times.
Warning: This toy has no Brake
Warning: This toy is unsuitable for Children
under 3 years old
Warning: Protective equipment should be worn
at all times while operating
The toy’s battery must be charged 12 hours
before its first use.
The toy’s battery must be recharge for 10-12 hours
after each time you use this toy. (Recharge must be
within 12 hours.)
If this toy will not be used for a long period of time,
it is recommended that you recharge the battery
at least once a month.
Do not overload the maximum weight capacity
0of 25 kg (55 Ibs).

See additional warnings and safety information
within these instructions.

Note: Do not pick up using steering wheel.
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A) CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Age:3a5ans

Capacité pondérale maximum : 25 kg (55 Ibs)
Vitesse : 2.5mph (4.0 km/h) environ max en marche avant
2.5mph (4.0 km/h) environ max en marche arriére
Batterie (jouet) : 6 V, 7 Ah
Moteur : 6V
Chargeur: Entrée C.A.100-240V 50-60 Hz /
Sortie C.C.7,2V-1A
Piles (caisse de résonance) : 2 piles alcalines AA (1,5 V)
Temps de charge initial : 12 heures avant premiére utilisation
Temps de recharge : environ 10 a 12 heures
Durée d’utilisation : environ 45 a 60 minutes

B) RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS
Surveillance et entretien par un adulte obligatoire en
tout temps.
Attention : Ce jouet n’a pas de frein.
Attention : Ce jouet ne convient pas a l'usage d’enfants
de moins de 3 ans.

Attention : L’enfant doit toujours porter un équipement

protecteur lors du fonctionnement.
La batterie doit étre chargée pendant 12 heures avant
d'utiliser le jouet pour la premiére fois.
Par la suite, la batterie doit étre rechargée pendant 10 a 12
heures aprés chaque utilisation. (Recarga debe estar dentro de
12 horas.)
En cas d'inutilisation pendant une longue période, il est
recommandé de recharger la batterie au moins une fois par mois.
Ne pas surcharger. La charge pondérale maximum du
produit est de 25 kg (55 Ibs).

Voir mises en garde supplémentaires et consignes de
sécurité dans le mode d'emploi.

Attention: Ne pas ramasser le jouet par le volant.

I.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l
= = =
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C) Safety Warnings and Cautions
Sécurité - Mises Et Garde Et Avertissements

Electrical Hazard
- Risk of Fire, Do Not Bypass. Replace only with same 30A Fuse. (see P.15)
- Only use provided charger or Input AC 100-240V 50-60Hz, Output DC 7.2V 1.0A battery charger.
- Never modify the toy’s electrical system. Changes could cause a fire resulting injury or death, and could also ruin the toy’s electrical system
- Charging the battery must be done by adults only. Children should never be allowed to charge the battery.
The electricity involved in charging the battery could injure a child.
- Both before and after charging the toy’s battery, check the charger and their connectors for excessive wear or damage.
Never use the charger if damage or excessive wear is detected until you have replaced the worn or damaged parts

Riding Hazard
- Direct Adult Supervision required at all the times.
- Keep children within Safe and well-lit environments away from obstructions, blind paths, swimming pools and other bodies of water,
and away from steps, driveways, cars, roads and alleys where traffic may be present.
- Always wear the seat belt.
- Always wear protective equipment while operating.
- Always wear shoes such as sneakers or boots. Do not operate barefoot or while wearing open toed shoes that may provide less control.
- Never operate with more than one rider on board.
- Never operate on loose dirt, sand or gravel.
- Never operate on inclines or downhill. Use on generally level ground only to prevent tip-overs.
- Never operate in the dark as unexpected obstacles could cause an accident.
- Never place anything near moving parts such as motors, gears or wheels. Rotating parts can snag hair, fingers, etc. causing serious injury.
- Never operate near flammable vapors (such as gasoline, paint thinner, acetone, liquid wax, etc.).
- Never sit on the rear end of seat, as this could cause tip over when riding.
- Never shift gears while the vehicle is in motion. Always come to a full stop before switching from Forward to Reverse or Reverse to Forward.
- When the motor stalls or is overloaded, the self-protective circuit will active and the toy will not work temporarily.
Please wait several minutes and try again.

Risque électrique

- Risque d’incendie, ne pas court-circuiter. Ne remplacer qu’avec le méme type et calibre de fusible (30 A). (voir page 15)

- N'utiliser qu’avec le chargeur fourni (entrée C.A. 100-240 V 50-60 Hz / sortie C.C. 7,2V -1 A).

- Ne jamais modifier le systéme électrique du jouet. Toute modification peut causer un incendie entrainant des blessures graves, voire fatales,
ainsi qu’endommager irréparablement le systéme électrique du jouet.

- Chargement de la batterie doit étre effectué que par les adultes. Les enfants ne devraient jamais étre autorisés a charger la batterie.
L'électricité impliqués dans le chargement de la batterie pourrait blesser un enfant.

- Vérifier le chargeur et les connecteurs avant et aprés la charge pour s’assurer qu’ils ne sont pas endommagés ou excessivement usés.
S’il présente des signes d'endommagement ou d’usure excessive, ne pas utiliser le chargeur tant que les piéces en cause n’ont pas été réparées.

Risque d'utilisation

- Surveillance par un adulte obligatoire en tout temps.

- N'utiliser que dans des lieux sars, bien éclairés, loin d’obstacles, de tournants sans visibilité, de piscines ou autres plans d’eau, loin d’escaliers,
de voies d’acceés, de voitures, de la chaussée ou d’allées empruntées par des véhicules moteurs.

- Toujours porter la ceinture de sécurité.

- Toujours porter I’equipment de protection.

- Toujours porter des chaussures telles que des chaussures de sport ou des bottes. Ne pas utiliser pieds nus ou avec des sandales ouvertes
limitant le controle.

- Ne pas utiliser avec plus d'un coureur.

- Ne pas utiliser sur gravier, sable ou terre meuble.

- Ne pas utiliser dans des montées ou des descentes. N’utiliser que sur un terrain plat de maniére a éviter tout renversement.

- Ne jamais faire fonctionner dans I'obscurité comme des obstacles inattendus pourraient provoquer un accident.

- Ne rien placer prés des piéces en mouvement (moteur, engrenage, roues, etc.). Les cheveux, doigts, etc. peuvent se coincer dans les piéces en
mouvement, causant de graves blessures.

- Ne pas utiliser prés de substances inflammables (gazoline, diluant pour peintures, acétone, cire liquide, etc.).

- S’assoir bien au milieu du siége, jamais sur le dossier ou le rebord du siége car le produit risquerait de se renverser.

- Ne pas changer de vitesse quand le produit est en mouvement. Toujours s’arréter complétement avant de passer de la marche avant a la marche
arriére et vice versa.

- Quand le moteur cale ou surchauffe, cela amorce le circuit d’autoprotection, lequel cesse le fonctionnement du produit provisoirement.
Attendre quelques minutes avant de remettre en marche.
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D) Charging, Installation, Care & Disposal
Recharge, installation, entretien et élimination de la BATTERIE

Toy’s Battery and Charger Care

- Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operator the equipment.

- The Battery and charger are not toys.

- The toy’s charging battery and the replacement of the sound box battery must be performed by an adult.
Children should never be allowed to charge or change batteries.

- The battery must be charged 12 hours before it’s first use.

- Make sure to plug the charger into standard 100 - 220V (50 - 60HZ) wall outlet only.

- You must recharge the battery for 10-12 hours after each time you use the toy. (Recharge must be within 12 hours.)

- Never charge for more than 16 hours.

- Disconnect the charger from the wall outlet and then the charger from the battery.

- If you are not going to use the toy for a long period of time, make sure you recharge
the battery at least once a month.

- Do not charge or store the this toy upside down.

- Always charge the battery in a well ventilating area.

- Always charge the battery before storing this toy for a long period of time.
Make sure to charge the battery at least once a month, even if the toy is not being used.

- Never let the battery run down completely before charging.

- Never leave the battery in a discharged condition. This may damage it.

- Make sure to return exhausted batteries to an approved lead-acid battery recycler.

- Use the charger in dry area only.

Battery Warnings (Sound box)

Warning: Battery acid leakage can cause personal injury and cause damage to the product and surrounding property.

If battery leakage occurs, thoroughly wash any affected skin, making sure to keep battery acid away from eyes, ears nose and mouth.
Immediately wash any clothing or other surface that comes into contact with leaked battery acid. Leaking batteries may make “popping” sounds.
Dispose according to Local, State and Federal Laws.

To Avoid Battery Problems:

NEVER mix old and new batteries or different brands of batteries.

NEVER mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries with this product.
NEVER dispose of batteries in fire, as they may leak and explode.

NEVER use rechargeable batteries.

NEVER attempt to charge non-rechargeable batteries.

ALWAYS remove exhausted batteries from toy.

ALWAYS have an adult install batteries consistent with installation instructions.
ONLY use batteries specified by manufacturer.

Batteries are to be inserted with the correct Polarity.

The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.
Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be charged.

Entretien de la batterie et du chargeur

- Toute modification a cet appareil non approuvée par écrit par 'agence responsable de la conformité peut annuler le droit de I'utilisateur de faire
fonctionner cet appareil.

- La batterie et le chargeur ne sont pas des jouets.

- Le remplacement et la recharge de la batterie et de la caisse de résonance du jouet doivent étre confiés a un adulte.

- Les enfants ne sont pas autorisés a charger ou changer les batteries.

- La batterie doit étre chargée pendant 12 heures avant la premiére utilisation.

- Vérifier que le chargeur soit branché dans une prise électrique standard (50-60 HZ).

- Charger la batterie pendant 10 a 12 heures aprés chaque utilisation. (Recarga debe estar dentro de 12 horas.)

- Ne jamais charger pendant plus de 16 heures.

- Débrancher le chargeur de la prise électrique puis débrancher le chargeur de la batterie.

- En cas d'inutilisation prolongée, veiller a ce que la batterie soit chargée au moins une fois par mois.

- Ne pas recharger ou entreposer le jouet a I'envers.

- Toujours charger dans un endroit bien ventiler.

- Toujours recharger la batterie avant d’entreposer le jouet pendant une longue période. Veiller a recharger la batterie au moins une fois par mois,
méme si le jouet n'est pas utilisé.

- Ne jamais attendre que la batterie soit complétement déchargée avant de la recharger.

- Ne jamais laisser la batterie complétement déchargée. Cela I'endommage.

- Assurez-vous de rendre les piles usagées a une batterie de recyclage de plomb approuvé.

- Utilisez le chargeur dans un endroit sec seulementMises en garde sur les piles (pour caisse de résonance)

Mises en garde sur les piles (pour caisse de résonance)

Attention : L'acide sulfurique contenu dans les piles peut, s'il se répand, causer des blessures et endommager le produit et les objets alentours.

Si les piles coulent, laver soigneusement la peau aux endroits affectés en veillant a ce que I'acide sulfurique des piles ne rentre pas en contact avec
les yeux, les oreilles, le nez ou la bouche. Laver immédiatement tout vétement ou autre surface contaminés par l'acide sulfurique. Les piles peuvent
émettre des bruits secs quand elles coulent. Les éliminer selon les réglements en vigueur.

Afin de prévenir I'écoulement des piles :

Ne pas combiner des piles neuves et usagées ou différents types de piles.

Ne pas utiliser de piles rechargeables.

Ne jamais installer des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables (nickel-cadmium) ensemble.
Utiliser seulement des piles de méme type ou de type équivalent recommandé.

Installer les piles selon la bonne polarité.

Retirer les piles mortes du jouet.

Ne pas court-circuiter les bornes.

Ne pas recharger des piles non rechargeables.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply

with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Shielded cables must be used with this unit to ensure compliance with the Class B FCC limits.
CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3C(B)

Lead-Acid Battery Disposal (For Motor)

The toy’s battery is a sealed lead-acid battery. Certain precautions should take place to

ensure safe and environmentally-friendly disposal:

1. Never dispose the toy’s battery in household trash. The incineration, land-filling, mixing, or placing in a landfill of
a sealed lead-acid battery with your household trash is prohibited by law in most areas.

2. Ensure an exhausted batteries is returned to an approved lead-acid battery recycler or contact your local authority
for more details. Recycle or dispose of it according to local, state or federal laws.

3. To locate a service center, contact you local waste management company.

Cet appareil est conforme a la rubrique 15 des réglements de la FCC.

Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes :

1) Cet appareil ne peut causer d’interférence nuisible, et

2) Cet appareil doit pouvoir fonctionner méme s’il capte de I'interférence, y compris celle pouvant provoquer un
fonctionnement indésirable.

Attention : Toute modification ou altération apportée a cet appareil sans autorisation expresse de la partie

responsable de sa conformité peut révoquer a I'utilisateur son droit de I'utiliser. Cet appareil a fait I’objet de tests et

a été jugé conforme aux limites d'appareils numériques de classe B, selon la rubrique 15 des réglements de la FCC.

Ces limites ont été établies afin de fournir une protection raisonnable contre les brouillages préjudiciables dans le

cadre d’une configuration a usage privatif. Cet appareil génére, utilise et peut irradier de I’énergie de fréquences

radioélectriques. S'il n'est pas utilisé selon les directives d’emploi, il peut causer un brouillage nuisible aux

communications radioélectriques. Néanmoins, il n’est fait aucune garantie que ces perturbations ne surviendront

pas dans une situation particuliére. Si cet appareil cause des perturbations radioélectriques nuisibles dans la

réception de la télévision ou de la radio, ce qui peut étre déterminé en allumant et éteignant I'appareil, il est

recommandé que l'utilisateur essaye de corriger le brouillage en suivant une ou plusieurs de ces mesures :

- Réorienter ou déplacer I’antenne de réception.

- Accroitre la distance entre I’appareil et le récepteur.

- Brancher I’équipement dans une prise ou un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est raccordé.
- Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien agréé radio ou télévision.

Des cables armés doivent étre utilisés avec cet appareil pour assurer la conformité aux limites de classe B de la FCC.
CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3C(B)

Elimination de la batterie au plomb (pour moteur)

La batterie du jouet est une batterie d’acide de plomb scellée. Certaines précautions doivent étre observées pour
assurer une collecte écologique et respectueuse de I’environnement.

1. Ne jamais jeter la batterie du jouet aux ordures ménageres. L’incinération ou la mise au rebut de batterie au plomb

dans une décharge ou dans les ordures ménageéres est interdite par la loi dans la plupart des pays.

2. Veiller a ce que la batterie morte soit retournée a un centre de recyclage de batteries au plomb autorisé ou
communiquer avec la collectivité locale responsable pour de plus amples renseignements. Recycler selon les
réglements en vigueur.

3. Pour trouver un centre de collecte spécialisé, communiquer avec la société locale de traitement des déchets.
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E) Parts Diagram #A
Schéma des pieces A

. Toy’s Body

. Front Bumper

. Front Wheel X 2

. Front Wheel Cover Cap X 2
. Front Hood

. Left Side Box

. Right Side Box

. Right Rear Wheel

. Rear Wheel Cover Cap X 2

. Right Exhaust

. Seat

. Steering Wheel

. Steering Column
. Rear Axle

. Rear Bumper

. Left Exhaust

. Left Rear Wheel

O©COoO~NOOGOBAWN-=-

. Carrosserie de jouet

. Pare-choc avant

. Roue avant (2)

. Capuchon de roue avant (2)

. Capot avant

. Caisse de résonance gauche
. Caisse de résonance droite

. Roue arriére droite

. Capuchon de roue arriere (2)

. Pot d’échappement droite

. Siege

. Volant

. Essieu directeur

. Essieu arriére

. Pare-choc arriére

. Pot d’echappement gauche
. Roue arriere gauche
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E) Part Diagram #B

Schéma des piéces B

(H| j !I D
Nut Tools x 2

Serre-écrou (2)

7R N N
Bushing x 3
Bague (3)

Small Washer X 1
Petite Rondelle (1)

® ©

Nut x 4
Ecrou (4)

vl
il

-

Small Screw x 3
Petite Vis (3)

v ] o)
avad o] o)
vl o)
S LR
AR AT

i ey i

|
1l

Screw x 18
Vis (18)

LI

Charger x 1
Chargeur (x1)

B

Short Spacer X 1

Petite Entretoise (1)

Long Spacer x 1
Entretoise Longue (1)

Washer x 6
Rondelle (6)

El.’q.\lib
el

Screw with Washer x 2
Vis avec Rondelle (2)

Pin x 1
Goupille (1)

AR
PR YRR

ﬂl\\l\\\t‘\\\\l’aﬂ{i

Long Screw x 3
Vis longue (3)

Label x 4
Décalque (4)

WORLD OF

Instruction Manual x 1
Mode d’emploi (1)

I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I. |I
. = = = =
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F) Label Application ’
APPLICATION DES DECALQUES

Place the labels exactly as shown in the illustrations
Placer les décalques exactement comme illustré.

MARIO KART EXHAUST
f : POT D'ECHAPPEMENT c : \
:::i::::‘: :*:::::::: e

MARIO KART HOOD
CAPOT
A

MARIO KART RIGHT
COTE DROIT DU KART

MARIO KART LEFT

COTE GAUCHE DU KART
D

~— O [ LLC
-

SIDE BOX (LEFT) SIDE BOX (RIGHT)
CAISSE DE RESONANCE GAUCHE CAISSE DE RESONANCE DROITE

—

, :Eg EL glé'\:\'\F;f\ET EXHAUST (RIGHT) EXHAUST (LEFT)
POT D'ECHAPPEMENT DROITE  POT D'ECHAPPEMENT GAUCHE

B\ \ \\‘\. ~. \
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G) Assembly Instruction
MONTAGE Install Front Bumper

Installing the front bumper

Step #1 (Toy’s Body, Front Bumper)
Connect the Front Bumper to the Toy’s
Body front.

Etape 1 (Carrosserie de jouet,
pare-choc avant)

Insérer le pare-choc avant a 'avant sur la
carrosserie de jouet

Step #2 (Screw x 6)

Turn over the Toy’s Body and insert 6 screws
into the holes of Front Bumper and tighten
the screws with a Philips screwdriver

(not included)

Etape 2 (6 vis)
Retourner la carrosserie de jouet et insérer

6 vis dans les trous du pare-choc avant puis
serrer les vis avec un tournevis (non fourni).

Install Rear Bumper
Installation du pare-choc arriére

Step #3 (Rear Bumper)
Connect the Rear Bumper into the back of
the Toy’s Body.

Etape 3 (Pare-choc arriére)
Insérer le pare-choc arriere au dos de la
carrosserie de jouet.

Step #4 (Screw x4)

Insert 4 Screws into Rear Bumper holes
and tighten the screws with a Philips
screwdriver

Etape 4 (4 vis)
Insérer 4 vis dans les trous du pare-choc
arriere puis serrer les vis avec un tournevis.
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LONG SPACER
ENTRETOISE LONGUE

BOITE DES VITESSES

BUSHING HOLE

/DOUILLETROU
e 20 | BUSHING
PR RS I |~ Bacue
TN _.',!

N .
\ o S - WE
\ Nt
LN 5

SHORT SPACER
PETITE ENTRETOISE

\

)

f
f
o
"
IS
S j~

l

G
—

|

TIGHTEN BY NUT TOOL
SERRER AVEC LE SERRE-ECROU

GEAR BOX
BOITE DES VITESSES ™~

PLACE INTO THE GEAR BOX \"_|l
ATTACHEE A LA BOITE DES VITESSES

Install Rear Wheel
Installation de la roue arriére

Step #5 (Long Spacer x 1, Rear Axle)

Place the Long Spacer at Rear Body bottom as shown.
Slide the end of the Rear Axle throught the opening into
the Toy’s Body and across through the Long Spacer hole
in the gear box.

Etape 5 (Entretoise Longue x 1, essieu arriére)

Enfiler le Entretoise Longue par l'orifice sur la

carrosserie de jouet arriere et le faire passer au travers du
trou de la boite des vitesses.

Step #6 (Left Rear Wheel x1, Bushing x1)
Insert the Bushing into the Left Rear Wheel hole

Etape 6 (roue arriére gauche 1, douille 1)
Insérer la douille dans le trou de la roue arriére gauche.

Step #7 (Washer x1, Nut x1, Short Spacer x 1)
Place the Short Spacer on the Rear Axle then place the
Left Rear Wheel on the Rear Axle. Place Washer on the
Rear Axle then nut on thewheel and tighten with

the Nut Tool (provided).

(Note: Do not put Red Wheel Cap yet.)

Etape 7 (1 Rondelle, 1 Ecrou, 1 Petite Entretoise)
Placer le Petite Entretoise sur I'essieu arriére puis

placer la roue arriere gauche sur l'essieu arriére.

Placer la rondelle sur I'essieu arriere puis I'écrou sur la roue
et serrer avec le serre-écrou (fourni)

(Note : Ne pas placer le rogue chapeau de roue encore.)

Step #8 (Right Rear Wheel, Washer x1, Nut x1)

Place the Right Rear Wheel on the Rear Axle. Ensure the
Wheel is connected to the gear box. Place another Washer
on the Rear Axle then a nut on the wheel and tighten with
the Nut Tool (provided)

Etape 8 (roue arriére droite, 1 rondelle, 1 écrou)
Placer la roue arriére droite sur I'essieu arriere. Vérifier que la

roue est bien attachée a la boite des vitesses. Placer une autre

rondelle sur I'essieu arriere puis I'écrou sur la roue et serrer
avec le serre-écrou (fourni).
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Step #9 (Nut tool x2)

Tighten the Left Wheel and Right Wheel nuts by using
2 Nut Tools. Hold 1 side of the nut by 1 tool then
tighten the opposite side of the nut with the other tool.

Etape 9 (2 serre-écrous)

Serrer I'écrou de la roue gauche et de la roue droite
avec les 2 serre-écrous. Tenir I'écrou d’'un c6té avec
un des serre-écrous tout en serrant le cété opposé
avec 'autre serre-écrou.

Step #10 (Rear Wheel Cap x2)
Snap Rear Wheel Cap at the Rear Left and Right Wheel
hole after tightening the nut at the axle (Note: Do not

REAR WHEEL CAP . T
capucHon De RoUE ARRIERE - force Red Wheel Cap on , twist until it lines up and

;%?'*"*x_\ clicks into place)

B ,

/ 4 Etape 10 (2 capuchons de roue arriére)

qil- e Enfoncer le capuchon de roue arriere sur le trou de la roue

\\ =) droite et de la roue gauche aprés avoir serré I'écrou au
S niveau de I'essieu. (Note : Ne pas forcer le rouge chapeau

de roue sur, tourner jusqu'a ce qu'il soit aligné et qu'il
s'enclenche)

susing INstall Front Wheel
BAGUE .
Installation de la roue avant

Step #11 (Front Wheel x1, Bushing x1, Washer x2, Nut x1)
Insert the Bushing into the Front Wheel hole. Place

the Washer on the Front Axle then place the Front Wheel

on the Front Axle. Place another Washer on the Front

axle then nut on the wheel and tighten with the Nut Tool.

1 4 . ”
/"' Etape 11 (1 roue avant, 1 douille, 2 rondelles, 1 écrou)
s Insérer la douille dans le trou de la roue avant. Placer la
WASHER rondelle sur I'essieu avant puis placer la roue avant sur
RONDELLE . y .

I'essieu avant. Placer une autre rondelle sur I'essieu avant

puis I'écrou sur la roue et serrer avec le serre-écrou.

Step #12 (Front Wheel x1, Bushing x1, Washer x2, Nut x1,
Front Wheel Cover Cap x2)

Repeat to install the other side of the Front Wheel

as described in Step #11. Snap the Front Wheel Cover Cap
at Left & Right Front Wheel holes.

Etape 12 (1 roue avant, 1 douille, 2 rondelles, 1 écrou,
2 capuchons de roue avant)

Répéter les opérations décrites a I'étape 11 pour monter

la roue avant de l'autre c6té. Enfoncer les capuchons de
roue avant dans les trous de roue avant gauche et droite.

LT

il

FRONT WHEEL COVER CAP
CAPUCHONS DE ROUE AVANT

II.l.l.l.l.I.l.I.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.ll
e e e =
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Install Exhaust
Installation du pot d’échappement

Step #13 (Right Exhaust x1, Left Exhaust x1)
Insert the Right Exhaust into the Toy’s Body rear hole.
Insert the Left Exhaust into the opposite hole.

Etape 13 (pots d’échappement droite, pots
d’echappement gauche)

Insérer le pot d’échappement droite dans le trou arriére droite
sur la carrosserie de jouet. Insérer le pot d’échappement
gauche dans le trou de I'autre c6té.

Step #14 (Long Screw x2)
Insert the Long Screw into the hole in the Left and Right Exhausts.
Tighten the screw using a Philips screwdriver.

Etape 14 (2 vis longues)
Insérer les vis longues dans les trous sur les ailerons gauche
et droit. Serrer les vis avec un tournevis.

LONG SCREW
VIS LONGUE

Install Hood
Installation du capot

Step #15 (Hood, Steering Column)
Insert the Steering Column into Hood.

Etape 15 (Capot, Colonne de Directeur)
Insérer la colonne de direction dans le capot.

Step #16 (Steering Wheel, Long Screw x1)

R Note: Insert 2 AA batteries (not included) before installing
— = Steering wheel (see page 15) Place the Steering Wheel at
lF the end of the Axle and insert the Long Screw to the
JEn— Steering Wheel hole. Tighten the Long Screw using
i a Philips Screwdriver.
iy

8 Etape 16 (Volant, 1 vis longue)

ST Note: Insérez 2 piles AA (non incluses) avant d'installer au volant
(voir page 15). Placer le volant au bout de I'essieu puis insérer la
vis longue dans le trou sur le volant. Serrer la vis longue avec un
tournevis.

II.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.l.l.I.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l|
. = =
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Step #17
Insert the Front Hood into the Toy’s Body and the
Front Bumper.

Etape 17
Insérer le capot avant sur la carrosserie et le pare-choc avant.

Step #18 (Screw with Washer x2)
Insert 2 Screws with Washers into the Front Hood hole.
Tighten the screw using the Philips Screwdriver.

Etape 18 (2 vis, 2 rondelles)
Insérer 2 vis avec rondelles dans le trou sur le capot avant.
Serrer les vis avec un tournevis.

SCREW WITH WASHER Step #19 (Small Washer x1, Pin x1)

Place the Steering Column into the control bar hole.
Put the Small Washer into the Steering Column.
Insert the Pin into the hole then bend to lock

the Steering Column.
PIN
GOUPILLE

Etape 19 (1 petite rondelle, 1 goupille)
Placer la colonne de direction dans le trou sur la barre de contrdle.
Placer la petite rondelle sur la colonne de direction.
Insérer la goupille dans le trou puis courber la goupille pour
CONTROL BAR

BARRE DE CONTROLE bloquer I'essieu directeur.

SMALL WASHER
PETITE RONDELLE

Install Right Side Box
Installation de la caisse de résonance droite

Step #20 (Right Side Box)

Connect the Power plug from the Right Side Box to the Toy’s
Wire Plug. Connect the Right SideBox to the Toy’s

Body right side.

Etape 20 (Caisse de Résonance Droite)

Enfoncer la prise d'alimentation de la caisse de résonance
droite dans la prise du jouet. Raccorder la caisse de
résonance droite au cété droit de la carrosserie de jouet.

Step #21 (Screw x 4)
Turn over the Toy’s Body and insert 4 screws into the Right
Box holes. Tighten the screws using a Philips Screwdriver.

Etape 21 (4 vis)
Retourner la carrosserie et insérer 4 vis dans les trous de la
caisse de résonance droite. Serrer les vis avec un tournevis.
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Install Left Side Box
Installation de la caisse de résonance gauche

Step #22 (Left Side Box, Screw x4)

Connect the Left Side Box to the Toy’s Body left side.
Then turnover the Toy’s Body and insert 4 screws into the
Left Side Box holes. Tighten the screws using a

Philips Screwdriver.

Etape 22 (Caisse de résonance gauche, 4 vis)
Raccorder la caisse de résonance gauche au coté gauche de
la carrosserie de jouet. Retourner la carrosserie de jouet et
placer 4 vis dans les trous de la caisse de résonance gauche.
Serrer les vis avec un tournevis.

Install Seat
Montage du siége

Step #23 (Seat, Small Screw x3)

Place the Seat on the Toy’s Body. Insert 3 Small Screws
into the Seat holes. Tighten the screws using a

Philips Screwdriver.

Etape 23 (Siége, 3 petites vis)
Placer le siege sur la carrosserie. Insérer 3 petites vis
dans les trous du sieége. Serrer les vis avec un tournevis.

Completed of Mario Kart
Compléte de Kart Mario




Page 15

H) Operation Instruction
FONCTIONNEMENT

HORN SOUND
KLAXON SONORES

Steering Function

musicsouno  Direction
EFFETS SONORES

Realistic steering with the buttons for Horn and Music sound.
Press Reset button to start over the sound again. (Ensure the
batteries are installed)

Direction imitant la réalité avec boutons pour le klaxon et effets sonores.
Appuyer sur le bouton de réinitialisation pour activer le son a nouveau.
(Vérifier que les piles sont installées).

=) Operation Controls
o~ Commandes

roorpepa. Make sure driver is correctly sitting in the seat and fasten the seat belt.
PEDALE Press the Power “ON” switch. Place the shifter into the “FORWARD” or
“BACKWARD?” position. Press down the Pedal with foot to move.

Veiller a ce que I'enfant soit assis correctement sur le siége, la ceinture
de sécurité attachée. Appuyer sur le bouton de mise en marche.

Placer le levier de vitesse en position de MARCHE AVANT ou MARCHE
ARRIERE. Appuyer sur la pédale avec le pied pour avancer ou reculer.

POWER SWITCH (ON/OFF)
BOUTON DE MISE

SHIFTER (FOWARD/BACKWARD) ‘
MARCHE AVANT ou MARCHE ARRIERE

I) Charging and Battery Instruction (Adult assembly and maintenance required)

Renseignements Sur La Recharge Et La Batterie

Recharging the Battery
Recharge de la batterie

Remove the Charging hole cover at the back of Toy. Insert the Charger Connector into the hole.

The Red light will show while the charger is connected. After charging battery for 10-12 hours (no more
than 16 hours) disconnect the Charger. Replace the Charging hole cover.

(The Red light is the indication for the charger connected only, the Red Light will remains on while

fully charged)

I/l'ﬂl'il \ CHARGER Retirer la protection du trou de recharge a I'arriere du jouet. Insérer le connecteur du chargeur dans
- CHARGEUR [e trou. Le témoin rouge s’allume quand le chargeur est branché dans le jouet. Aprés avoir rechargé
la batterie pour 10-12 heures (pas plus de 16 heures), débrancher le chargeur. Replacer la protection

RED LIGHT CHARGING HOLE COVER sur le trou de recharge (le témoin rouge indique uniquement que le chargeur est branché dans le jouet).
LETEMOIN ROUGE ~ PROTECTION DU TROU DE RECHARGE

Change Fuse

Changement du fusible

Disconnect the Charger first. Unscrew the Seat. Open the fuse cover and remove damaged fuse.
Replace the identical 30A fuse. Close the fuse cover. Replace Seat screws and tighten.

Débrancher le chargeur en premier. Dévisser le sieége. Ouvrir le protege-fusible et retirer le fusible
grillé. Remplacer avec un fusible de méme type et calibre (30 A). Fermer le protége-fusible.
Replacer et serrer les vis du siege.

FUSE COVER
PROTEGE-FUSIBLE

Install Steering Wheel Battery
Installation des piles du volant

Unscrew the battery cover. Insert 2 pcs AA(LR6) batteries inside the battery compartment.
Replace the battery cover and tighten screw.

Dévisser le couvercle des piles. Insérer 2 piles LR 6 a I'intérieur du compartiment des piles.
Remettre le couvercle et revisser la vis.

ey /
i o) 2 X AA BATTERIES
2PILESLR6

......................................................l
B -
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J) Troubleshooting ‘
RESOLUTION DE PROBLEMES

1. Toy does not start or operate property:

- Battery charge may be low - charge the battery for 10-12 hours

- Blown fuse - replace the blown fuse with the same type and value fuse (30A)

- Loose charger connection — re-fit and tighten the connector, ensure the charging LED is lights up.

- Self protective circuit is active when overloaded or the motor is stalled — wait several minutes and try again.

- Damage on electrical part - contact JAKKS consumer service consumers@)jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only
- Damage to motor - contact JAKKS consumer service consumers@jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only

2. Toy appears to have a shorter running time than expected:
- Battery charge is low — charge the battery for 10-12 hours

3. Toy appears to have a slower speed than expected
- Battery charge may be low - charge the battery for 10-12 hours
- The rider may be heavier than the recommended capacity - do not exceed maximum weight 25kg (55Ibs)

4. Gear box noisy
- Gear box is damaged - contact JAKKS consumer service consumers@)jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only
- Motor is damaged - contact JAKKS consumer service consumers@jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only

5. Toy won’t stop while running
- Electrical malfunction - contact JAKKS consumer service consumers@jakks.com or 1-877-875-2557 in North America only

Le jouet ne démarre pas ou ne fonctionne pas correctement :
- Il est possible que la charge de la batterie soit faible. Recharger la batterie pendant 10 a 12 heures.
- Fusible grillé — remplacer le fusible grillé avec le méme type et calibre de fusible (30 A).
- Raccord desserré du chargeur — rebrancher et serrer le connecteur; veiller a ce que le témoin de charge s’allume.
- Le circuit d'autoprotection se met en marche en cas de surchauffe ou le moteur cale.
Attendre quelques minutes avant de redémarrer.
- Piéces électriques endommagées - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel :
consumers@jakks.com ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.
- Moteur endommagé - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel :
consumers@jakks.com ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.

Le jouet semble fonctionner moins longtemps que prévu :

- Il est possible que la charge de la batterie soit faible. Recharger la batterie pendant 10 a 12 heures.

- jouet batterie - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel : consumers@jakks.com
ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.

Le jouet semble fonctionner moins vite que prévu :
- Il est possible que la charge de la batterie soit faible. Recharger la batterie pendant 10 a 12 heures.
- L’utilisateur ne doit pas peser plus que le poids recommandé — ne pas dépasser la charge limite autorisée 25 kg (55lbs).

La caisse de résonance est bruyante

- Caisse de résonance endommagée - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel : consumers@jakks.com
ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.

- Moteur endommagé - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel : consumers@jakks.com
ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.

Le produit ne s’arréte pas
- Défaillance électrique - priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel : consumers@jakks.com
ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.

II.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I.I|
== -1
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K) WARRANT / GARANTIE

JAKKS Pacific® Battery, Solar or Electrically-Operated Toy 90 DAY LIMITED WARRANTY

Pour produit a fonctionnement électrique, solaire ou a piles de JAKKS Pacific®

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 90 JOURS

Thanks for purchasing a great JAKKS Pacific® product!
Please immediately register your product online at
www.jakks.com/warranty. Registration is not required for the
effectiveness of this limed warranty.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO CONSUMER:

This 90 DAY LIMITED WARRANTY applies to the original
product purchaser, provided the product: 1) was purchased
from an authorized JAKKS™ distributor/dealer/retailer,and

2) is returned at your expense, postage pre-paid and insured,
along with the original dated sales receipt to the address
noted below. Please save a copy of your original sales
receipt, as the original receipt will not be returned to you.

If you return the product to us without the original dated sales
receipt, this warranty coverage will not apply. If the product is
determined by JAKKS to be defective and returned to JAKKS
within the 90 day warranty period, we will (at our option) repair
or replace it. Return shipment to you may take up to 6 weeks,
depending upon your location. If your product is repaired or
replaced, it will be warranted for the longer of the original
warranty or for 30 days after warranty service.

SCOPE OF LIMITED WARRANTY: The product is warranted
to be: a) tested and inspected before shipment, and b) free of
defects in material and workmanship for 90 days from date of
purchase. If a covered defect occurs within the warranty
period, then at our sole option, we will repair or replace the
product or provide you with another product of equal value.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED BY LIMITED WARRANTY:

THIS WARRANTY IS VOID IF THE Pv RODUCT HAS BEEN
MODIFIED OR REPAIRED BY USER OR OTHERS OR IF IT
HAS BEEN DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF ACCIDENT,
IMMERSION IN WATER, NEGLECT, ABUSE, MISUSE,
BATTERY LEAKAGE, IMPROPER BATTERY
INSTALLATION, UNAUTHORIZED SERVICE, LOSS OF
PARTS, WEATHER, ACTS OF GOD, ANY ACTION OR
OMISSION WHICH CONSTITUTES A DEVIATION FROM
THE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, OR ANY OTHER
CAUSES NOT ARISING OUT OF DEFECTS IN
WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS.

EXCLUSIONS FROM LIMITED WARRANTY: THIS
WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE OF AND IN LIEU OF ALL
OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES RELATED
TO THIS PRODUCT, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL AND
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM
POSSESSION, USE, OR MALFUNCTION OF THIS
PRODUCT ARE EXCLUDED BOTH FOR PROPERTY
DAMAGE AND PERSONAL INJURY TO THE EXTENT
LEGALLY PERMITTED.

ADDITIONAL LEGAL RIGHTS: This warranty provides
specific legal rights. You may have other or different rights in
your state or country.

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS: If you experience product
difficulties or have questions or comments, you may contact
our Consumer Relations department as follows:

Phone: 877-875-2557 (toll-free, North America only) or
909-594-7771 x560 (Monday-Friday, 7:30AM-4:30PM
Pacific/GMT -8).

Mail: JAKKS Consumer Relations, 21749 Baker Parkway,
Walnut, California USA 91789.

Email: consumers@jakks.com

WHEN WRITING TO US: Please include: 1) product name;
2) item number; 3) purchase date; 4) description of the
problem being experienced; and 5) your name, address and
phone number. Additionally, if eligible under the warranty and
so advised by JAKKS Consumer Relations, also include the
defective product and the ORIGINAL dated sales receipt
evidencing product purchase. Please retain a copy of your
receipt.

080309

Nous vous remercions d'avoir fait 'acquisition de cet article de JAKKS Pacific® !
Veuillez enregistrer immédiatement votre article en ligne a
www.jakks.com/warranty. L'enregistrement n’est pas requis pour
bénéficier de cette garantie limitee.

AVIS IMPORTANT AU CONSOMMATEUR :

Cette GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 90 JOURS est cédée a l'acheteur
original du produit, a condition que ce dernier : 1) ait été acheté auprés
d’'un revendeur/distributeur/détaillant agréé de JAKKS™ et 2) soit
renvoyé a vos frais, sous pli préaffranchi et assuré, accompagné du
regu daté d’achat original a I'adresse indiquée plus bas.

Veuillez conserver une copie du regu d’achat original car celui-ci ne
Vous sera pas renvoyé. Sivous nous renvoyez le produit sans le recu
d’achat original, I'article ne sera pas couvert. Sile produit est jugé
défaillant par JAKKS et nous a été renvoyé dans le délai de garantie
de 90 jours, nous nous réservons l'option de le réparer ou le
remplacer. L'expédition de retour peut prendre jusqu’a 6 semaines en
fonction de la localité d’envoi. Si l'article est réparé ou remplacé, il
sera sous garantie pendant la période de garantie d'origine ou
pendant 30 jours aprés l'intervention sous garantie, a savoir la période
la plus longue.

ETENDUE DE LA GARANTIE LIMITEE : Il est garanti que ce produit
a été : a) testé et inspecté avant I'expédition et b) jugé exempt de vice
de matiéere et de fabrication pendant 90 jours a compter de la date
d’achat. Siun vice couvert aux présentes vient a se déclarer pendant
la période sous garantie, nous nous réservons l'option de réparer ou
remplacer l'article ou d'offrir un autre produit a valeur équivalente.

CE QUE LA GARANTIE LIMITEE NE COUVRE PAS :

LAPRESENTE GARANTIE EST NULLE SI LE PRODUIT AFAIT
L'OBJET DE MODIFICATIONS OU DE REPARATIONS PAR
LUTILISATEUR OU AUTRUI OU S'ILAETE ENDOMMAGE A LASUITE
D'UN ACCIDENT, D'IMMERSION DANS L'EAU, DE NEGLIGENCE,
D'UTILISATION ABUSIVE, D'UTILISATION INCORRECTE, DE PILE(S)
AYANT COULE, D'INSTALLATION INCORRECTE DE PILE(S),
DINTERVENTION NON AUTORISEE, DE PERTE DE PIECES,
DINTEMPERIES, DE CATASTROPHES NATURELLES, DE TOUTE
ACTION OU OMISSION QUI CONSTITUE UN ECART PAR RAPPORT
AUX DIRECTIVES D’EMPLOI OU TOUTE AUTRE RAISON AUTRE
QUE CAUSEE PAR UN VICE DE MATIERE OU DE FABRICATION.

EXCLUSIONS DE LA GARANTIE LIMITEE : CETTE GARANTIE
EXCLUT ET REMPLACE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE
OU TACITE CONCERNANT CET ARTICLE, Y COMPRIS TOUTE
GARANTIE TACITE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU
D'ADAPTATION A LEMPLOI DANS UN BUT SPECIFIQUE. LES
DOMMAGES PARTICULIERS, ACCESSOIRES OU
IMMATERIELS AYANT POUR ORIGINE LA POSSESSION,
L'UTILISATION OU LE FONCTIONNEMENT DEFECTUEUX DE
CET ARTICLE SONT EXCLUS TANT POUR LES DOMMAGES
MATERIELS QUE LES BLESSURES CORPORELLES, ET CE
DANS LA MESURE PERMISE PAR LA LOI.

DROITS SUPPLEMENTAIRES : Cette garantie fournit des droits
spécifiques. lls peuvent étre différents selon les états, les
provinces ou les pays.

QUESTIONS OU COMMENTAIRES : Si cet article présente des
problemes de fonctionnement ou pour toute question ou commentaire,
veuillez contacter notre Service a la clientéle comme suit :

par téléphone : 877-875-2557 (appel sans frais a partir de Amérique du
Nord uniquement) ou le 909-594-7771 Poste 560 (du lundi au vendredi,
7 h 30 a 16 h 30, heure du Pacifique / GMT - 8).

par courrier : JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Consumer Relations, 21749 Baker
Parkway, Walnut, California USA 91789.

Par courriel : consumers@jakks.com

LORSQUE VOUS NOUS ECRIVEZ : Veuillez inclure : 1) le nom
du produit, 2) le numéro d'article; 3) la date d'achat; 4) la
description du probleme; et 5) vos coordonnées et numéro de
téléphone. En outre, si l'article est couvert par la présente
garantie et si vous en étes ainsi avisé par notre service a la
clientéle, joignez le produit défectueux et TORIGINAL du regu daté
faisant preuve de I'achat. Veuillez conserver une copie de votre
regu d’achat.

Should you require assistance with your toy, Contact JAKKS consumer Relations at consumers@jakks.com or
1-877-875-2557 in North America only.
Pour toute assistance concernant ce produit, priére de joindre le Service a la clientéle de JAKKS par courriel :
consumers@jakks.com ou composer le 1-877-875-2557 en Amérique du Nord uniquement.
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L) NOTES
NOTES
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TM & © 2014 NINTENDO TM ET © 2014 NINTENDO JAKKS Rycific ) (www.JAKkKs.com)

TM & © 2014 MANUFACTURED BY JAKKS PACIFIC INC., 22619 PCH, MALIBU, CA 90265 U.S.A

ALL OTHER SYMBOLS, MARKS, LOGOS AND DESIGNS (COLLECTIVELY "TRADEMARKS") ARE TRADEMARKS OF AND
PROPRIETARY TO THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS AND USED UNDER LICENSE.

CONTENTS MAY VARY IN STYLE, COLOR, SHAPE AND DECORATION FROM IMAGES SHOWN ON PACKAGE OR IN
ADVERTISING. QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?
WWW.JAKKS.COM, CONSUMERS@JAKKS.COM OR 1-877-875-2557 IN NORTH AMERICA.

ATTENTION! REMOVE AND DISCARD PACKAGING TIES AND FASTENERS BEFORE GIVING TOY TO CHILD.
MADE IN CHINA
TM ET © 2014 FABRIQUE PAR JAKKS PACIFIC, INC., 22619 PCH, MALIBU, CA 90265 U.S.A.

TOUS LES AUTRES SYMBOLES, MARQUES, LOGOS ET MODELES (COLLECTIVEMENT DESIGNES PAR LE TERME « MARQUES DE
COMMERCE ») SONT DES MARQUES DE COMMERCE DETENUES PAR LEURS TITULAIRES RESPECTIFS ET UTILISEES SOUS LICENCE.

LE CONTENU PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELUI PRESENTE SUR LES IMAGES DE L'EMBALLAGE OU DANS LES PUBLICITES AU NIVEAU
DU STYLE, DES COULEURS, DES FORMES OU DES DECORATIONS. QUESTIONS OU COMMENTAIRES ? VISITEZ WWW.JAKKS.COM,
CONSUMERS@JAKKS.COM OU COMPOSEZ LE 1-877-875-2557 A PARTIR DE 'AMERIQUE DU NORD.

ATTENTION ! RETIREZ ET JETEZ LES LIENS ET ATTACHES D'EMBALLAGE AVANT DE DONNER LE JOUET A VOTRE ENFANT.

FABRIQUE EN CHINE




